thereon, whereby the whole sum se- 
cured by said mor tgage  has become 
due, and is hereby declared to be due 
according to the terms of said mort-  
gage, and there is claimed to be due 
on said mortgage  a t t h e  date of this 
notice the sum of five hundred forty- 
two and 18-100 ($542.18) dollars, that  
under the power of sale in said mort-  
gage contained, said mor tgage  will be 
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged 
premises, at  .public auction or vendue 
to the highest  bidder on Monday the  
26th day of May, A. D. 1930, at  ten

[...]

of Tuscola and State of Michi- 
gan, described as follows, towit: 
the west  thir ty  (30) feet  of lot 
two (2) of block one of Fox's 
addition to the village of Cass 
City, Michigan being a piece of 
land thirty (30) feet in size east 
and west and one hundred thirty- 
two (132) feet north and south." 

And will be sold as aforesaid to satis- 
fy the amount due on said mortgage  
with the interest that may accrue 
thereon after this date and the cost~ ~ 
and "expenses of foreclosure. 
Dated: February 27th, A. D. 1930. 

P INNEY STATE B A N K  OF